City of T DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
Ol REVIEW APPLICATION

Ibuquerque

Supplemental Form (SF)

SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING

S Major subdivision action ___ Annexation

__ Minor subdivision action

_X__ Vacation v ___ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change

___ Variance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector

Development Plans)

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P __ Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar

__ for Subdivision ____ Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3

____ for Building Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations

____ Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA)

__IP Master Development Plan D ____ Street Name Change (Local & Collector)

——  Cert of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL/PROTEST of..

STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) __ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuguerque, NM 87102.
Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any).__ THE Group PHONE;__505-514-0995
ADDRESS: 300 Branding Iron Rd. SE FAX:

city:_Rio Rancho STATE NM  zip_87124 E-MAIL: ron@thegroup.cc
APPLICANT:__Legacy 18 PHONE: _505-315-6563
ADDRESS: 8504 Waterford PI. N.E. FAX:

CITY:___Albuguerque STATE _NM_ zIp_87122 E-MAIL:

Proprietary interest in site: Owner List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Minor subdivision creation of five lots.

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___Yes. _X No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No. 20 Block: 2 Unit:_3 Tract 2
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: North Albuquerque Acres
Existing Zoning: RD Proposed zoning:_RD MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s): C-19 UPC Code: 101906420643820413

CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_,V_, S_, etc.):
2D RB ~706Y T F 1043
CASE INFORMATION: B!

Within city limits? _XYes Within 1000F T of a landfill? NO

No. of existing lots: 1 No. of proposed lots: 5 Total site area (acres): 0.88
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On orNear:____Oakland Ave.

Between:___Shaheen Ct. and __Abis Ct.

Check if project was previously revie Y. Sketld'n Plat/Plan O or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) 0. Review Date:

4 5 7 : _
SIGNATURE /,(/'7/‘ £- ,/ paTE _/ r—)’//S /3
(Print Name)___Ron E. Hensmy'j Applicant: O Agent: X
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 4/2012
g. INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action SF Fees SO0 OO
All checklists are complete (2] )f\ . C 751 = / 5 m
e - GiE T Ao
? / N e
El AGIS copy has been sent z F}_—LE e SO0,
O cCase history #s are listed - 3
[0 site is within 1000ft of a landfill - _ $
O F.H.D.P. density bonus — Total
— : Pt .
O FHD, .fee:ebate Hearing date \\G’V{ -5 ., D O d $@g§m
< /,_D‘i_/‘/ = Project# (" () 1% i

T W/ Staff signature & Date



FORMYV: SUBDIVISION VARIANCES & VACATIONS

O BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)

Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies

Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all
improvements to be waived.

Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

P4

VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)

VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)

A The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.

_ (Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)

Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

25 Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

__ Fee (see schedule)

__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

U

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

_ Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies

__ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

__ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

oo

QO SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)
EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRBO07)
__ Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
__ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
__ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is requi

oo

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)

The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies

Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is uired.

oo

I, the applicant, acknowledge that any
information required but not submitted

with this application will likely result in y ppl ant nameé (print)
deferral of actions. f’ A/ C IAVIES
Apph(ant S|gnature / date
n.revised 4/07 ;
Checklists complete Ap llcatson case numbers , / .
4 15 SR b?C 42 |2 1> 3

Fees collectgd Planner signature / date
Case #s assigned Prolect # | OO LKU
Related #s listed




SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the- City under the requirements and procedures established by the City:

Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs or

the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) alsi

require signs. VWaterproof signs are provided at the time of application. If the application is mailed, you must
still stop at the Development Services -Front Counter to pick up the.sign.

The applicant is responsible for ensunng that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day penod prior to
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
“application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. [LOCATION
A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specifie location.
B. The face of the sign shall be parallelto the street, and the bottom of the s:gn shall be at leas
two feet from the ground.
C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it.
2. NUMBER
A. One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street frontages.
B. If the land does not abut.a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign-shall be piaced on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
place, especially during high winds.
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backmg, the sign tear:

out less easily.
4, TIME
™ 3 . —x - "
Signs must be posted from Uﬁ? (. A1, 2002 To \SLM-* l"’:/), 2014

5. REMOVAL

A. The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

| have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) m
obligatiqn to keep the sign(s) posted f'or (’i 5) days and ( B/Where the s:gn{s) are to be located. | am being give

a copy.of this sheet.
| ’( a W/ %‘«/ /Z/J / "z

(Applicant or Agent) /° (Date)
| issued signs for this application, [ _ S
e o (Date) ' (<~ V. (Staff Member) -

DRB PROJECT NUMBER: | 09943

Rev. 1/11/056



INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

COMMENTING AGENCIES
DEBBIE BAUMAN/ Transportation Development
JOHN MAKENZIE -
SHABIH RIZVI - Transit & Parking Department
KENDRA WATKINS/
ANDREW GINGERICH - Council of Governments
LYNN MAZUR - AMAFCA
STEVE SINK - APD Crime Prevention
SUSANNAH ABBEY - Open Space Division
ANTONIO CHINCHILLA - Fire Department
DAVID KILPATRICK - Zoning Enforcement Inspector
STEPHANI WINKLEPLECK -  Neighborhood Coordination
DANIEL ARAGON - Public Service Company of New Mexico
PATRICK SANCHEZ - New Mexico Gas Company
APRIL WINTERS - Albuquerque Public Schools
MICHELE RAMIREZ - CenturyLink
MIKE MORTUS - Comcast Cable
RAY GOMEZ - Middle Rio Grande
Conservancy District (MRGCD)
SUZANNE BUSCH - Environmental Health

Your comments on the following case(s) are requested. Board hearing date:

PROJECT # 1009843
WEDNESDAY, January 15, 2014

Comments must be received by:

Monday, January 13, 2014

If comments are not received by this date, “no comments” will be listed on the staff report.
Attached are copies of the requests.If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-



City of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lbuquerque REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental Form (SF)
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
Major subdivision action ___ Annexation
____ Minor subdivision action
_X_ Vacation v _____ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plans)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P __ Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
__ for Subdivision ___ Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
_ for Building Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations

Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA)
IP Master Development Plan
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC)

Street Name Change (Local & Collector)

WS L A APPEAL/PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) Decision by; DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2" ? Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102,
Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

ProfessionallAgent (if any)._ THE Group PHONE:_505-514-0995
ADDRESS; 300 Branding Iron Rd. SE FAX:

cITy;_Rio Rancho STATE NM  zip_ 87124 E-MalL: ron@thegroup.cc
APPLICANT.__Legacy 18 PHONE: 505-315-6563
ADDRESS: 8504 Waterford PI. N.E. EAX:

CITY.___Albuguerque STATE _NM_ zIp_87122 E-MAIL:

Proprietary interest in site: __Owner List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Minor subdivision creation of five lots.

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___Yes, _X No.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. 20 Block; 2 Unit:_3 Tract 2
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: North Albuguergue Acres
Existing Zoning: RD Proposed zoning:_RD MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s),_C-19 UPC Code: 101906420643820413
CASE HISTORY:
List any current or prior case number that t may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_, V_, S_, etc.):

12D KB ~76¢:.9Y L c'&\ F Jo0 943

CASE INFORMATION:

Within city limits? _XYes Within 1000FT of a landfil? __ NO
No. of existing lots: 1 No. of propesed lots: 5 Total site area (acres): 0.88
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Onor Near: ____Oakland Ave.
Between:___Shaheen Ct. and __Abis Ct.
Check if project was grevxy y: Sketch Plat/Plan O or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) 0.  Review Date:
SIGNATURE pate /" Z’AS’_‘;/_?
(Print Name) RO” E. He”3|ey Applicant: O Agent: ®
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 4/2012
E, INTERNAL ROUTING Appli case numbers Action SF.  Fees 300 OO
All checklists are complete B j){z 20,793 S!"ét
O Al fees have been collected i CmFE T
[d Al case #s are assigned m/ -
El AGIS copy has been sent 3 —
O Case history #s are listed 2 —
O  site is within 1000ft of a landfill - —_ $
O F.H.D.P. density bonus e Total
o Z =t ? .
O FHD, ./feez)ebate Hearing date 044 . D . 2O} 5.4 OCCESH
N 2-15-(3 Pty \OOYSY 3 3O
i Vv Staff signature & Date



FORMV: SUBDIVISION VARIANCES & VACATIONS

Q

o=

oo

oo

oo

I, the applicant, acknowledge that any
information required but not submitted
with this application will likely result in
deferral of actions.

BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)

__ Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies

__ Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all
improvements to be waived.

Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)
VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)
K The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)
7, Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
2% Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
__ Office of Community & Neighborhood Coardination inquiry response, nofifying letter, certified mail receipts

- Sign Posting Agreement

__ Fee (see schedule)

___ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

___ Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies

__ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

__ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)

EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRBO7)

__ Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
__ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

__ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)

The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies

Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

#%rewsed 4/07
Checkli A |cahon ca e num ers
ecklists complete E& ; 192 / 12-19513

Fees collected Planner signature / date
Case #s assigned 9

elated #s listed

: : Pro;ecl# I OO LR
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| I H E The HensLey Encineering Group

- QI”OUP -

December 6, 2013

Mr. Jack Cloud

DRB Chair

City of Albuquerque

PO Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Easement Vacation — 7503 Qakland Ave.

Attached is an easement vacation submission for a portion of the easement within Oakland Ave.
subdivision located within zone atlas page C-19. The location of the vacation is “Lot 20 Block 2
Unit 3 Tract 2 of North Albuquerque Acres” and is located at 7503 Oakland Avenue between
Shaheen Court and Abis Court. The vacation would align the easement with the adjacent
properties..

As agent for the owners, we are requesting the referenced vacation. Please contact me at 410-1622
or via email if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Ron E. Hensley
ron(@thegroup.cc

Electrical % Civil * Mechanical * Development

300 Branding Iron Rd. S.E. ., Rio Rancho, NM 87124 Office: 505-410-1622
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divided as hereon shown, corprising Plocks 1 to 20 inclusive of Trect 2 Unit 3,” North Albuquerjue Acres, 1a “ith the frse consent and in sccordancs with

the desire of thoe undersipned owner and proorictor thercofl,

HOHI%3 REALTY LoMPATY, INC, Ovner and propristor.

arguer: 8/ J. ¥, Dowey, Secretary, vy S/ M, Norins, Presideat,
State of valifarnia )
County of Los Angeles)

on thim 4th day of Sept., 1831, before me, = Hotury Pudlic in and for an!d county, personelly epocxred 4. Norins and J, W, Dewey, both to me
perssnally known, who beinz duly sworn by me smccording to lew, did aay thet they are Prosident and Secretary, respeotivaly of the Norins Realty Company, Inc.,
and thet the seal affixed to the forepolng instrument is the Corporate 3eal of said corporation end that sald Inatrument was signed end said seal alfixed
thereto in behalf of said corporution by suthorlity of its RBoard of Directora, and said M. Norins did acknowledge =sid Iinstrument to be the free oct and
deed of 811d corporation,

In Viitness whercof 1 huve hersunto sat my hand and seal the day and date last above written,

Welty dotsry Public

3/ __Loulse W, felty - otsry Public

Hy comndtsion axpives April 0, 1ult,

L7 Surveyer of Beriwlille County New Mexleo, hsreby cortify that T have examined the plat o Tract 2, Unit 3, North Albuguerque
s cortificetn sppeara =nd have approved the same thls 2nd dor of Sept., 1v8l.

wclich of Pve Bagert o Ky ekt voe & o7 02 TR
e 73, 5360, Rn i BERrE i VA ol - R R e 8

Anuhod

3/ C. B, Beyer, Caunty Surveyor,

L Avanue

Hollywood Avenue

o Holly Avegue
£lealce Sti & Shiest.

sacraments Strest Eei-ia.iam Sirest /5’3/ oS/ Q_J'/
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PLEASE NOTE: The NA/HOA
information listed in this letter
is valid for one (1) month. If
you haven’t filed your

application within one (1)
month of the date of this letter

CIty Of Albuquerque —you will need to get an
P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103 updated letter from our office.
November 26, 2013
Ron Hensley
THE Group

300 Branding Iron Rd. SE
Rio Rancho, NM 87124
Phone: 505-814-0995
E-mail: ron@thegroup.cc

Dear Ron

Thank you for your inquiry of November 26, 2013 requesting the names of ALL Neighborhood
and/or Homeowner Associations who would be affected under the provisions of 0-92 by your

proposed project at (DRB SUBMITTAL) — LOT 20, BLOCK 2, UNIT 3, TRACT 2 OF
NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES LOCATED AT 7503 OAKLAND AVENUE NE,
BETWEEN SHAHEEN COURT NE AND ABIS COURT NE zone map C-19.

Our records indicate that the Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations affected by this
proposal and the contact names are as follows:

NOR ESTE N.A. “R”
Jeff Peterson, 7800 Eagle Rock Ave. NE/87122-2723 797-3477 (h)
Joe Yardumian, 7801 R.C. Gorman Ave. NE/87122-2748 797-1851 (h)

THE QUAIL SPRINGS N.A. “R”
Dr. Betty J. Fisher, 7311 Quail Springs PI. NE/87113 797-4852 (h)
Goldialu Stone, 7116 Quail Springs PI. NE/87113 797-5597 (h)

Please note that according to 0-92 you are required to notify each of these contact persons by certified
mail, return receipt requested, before the Planning Department will accept your application filing.
IMPORTANT! Failure of adequate notification may result in your Application Hearing being deferred
for 30 days. If you have any questions about the information provided, please contact me at (505) 924-
3902 or via an e-mail message at swinklepleck@cabg.gov or by fax at (505) 924-3913.

Sincerely,

" LETTERS MUST BE SENT
Stephani Wenklepleck LETTERS MUST BE SENT
TO BOTH CONTACTS OF

Stephani Winklepleck
Neighborhood Liaison
OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION
Planning Department

EACH NA/HOA FOR THIS
PLANNING SUBMITTAL.




I'Notice to Applicants!!!
SUGGESTED INFORMATION FOR NEIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LETTERS

Applicants for Zone Change, Site Plan, Sector Development Plan approval or an amendment to a Sector Development Plan by
the EPC, DRB, etc. are required under Council Bill O-92 to notify all affected neighborhood and/or homeowner associations
PRIOR TO FILING THE APPLICATION TO THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. Because the purpose of the notification is to
ensure communication as a means of identifying and resolving problems early, it is essential that the notification be fully
informative.

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE NOTIFICATION LETTER INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1. The street address of the subject property.

2. The legal description of the property, including lot or tract number (if any), block number (if any), and name of the
subdivision.

3. A physical description of the location, referenced to streets and existing land uses.
4. A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC:

a) If aZONE CHANGE OR ANNEXATION, the name of the existing zone category and primary uses and the name of
the proposed category and primary uses (i.e., “from the R-T Townhouse zone, to the C-2 Community Commercial
zone").

b) If a SITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN approval or amendment describes the physical
nature of the proposal (i.e., “an amendment to the approved plan to allow a drive-through restaurant to be located
just east of the main shopping center entrance off Montgomery Bivd.”).

c) Ifa SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT a general description of the plan area, plan
concept, the mix of zoning and land use categories proposed and description of major features such as location of
significant shopping centers, employment centers, parks and other public facilities.

d) The name, address and telephone number of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular the name of an
individual contact person will be helpful so that neighborhood associations may contact someone with questions or
comments.

Information from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination

The following information should always be in each application packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB application.
Listed below is a “Checklist” of the items needed.

[X] ONC's "Official™" Letter to the applicant (if there are associations). A copy must be
submitted with application packet -OR-

[1] The ONC "Official" Letter (if there are no associations). A copy must be submitted with application
packet.
[X] Copies of Letters to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if there are

associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

X] Copies of the certified receipts to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if
there are associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

Just a reminder - Our ONC "Official" Letter is only valid for a one (1) month period and if you haven't submitted
your application by this date, you will need to get an updated letter from our office.

Any guestions, please feel free to contact Stephani at 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at swinklepleck@cabg.gov.

Thank you for your cooperation on this matter.

ok ok kok ok ok ok ok ko ok ko ko ok ko ke k ko ok R Rk Rk Rk Rk Rk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k k k ok ok ok ok Rk kR ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Rk R ok Rk ok ok kR ok ok kR K

(below this line for ONC use only)

Date of Inquiry: 11/26/13 time enterea: 4:05 P.M. ONC Rep. Initials: SIW
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| T H E The HensLey Encineering Group

~group =

December 13, 2013

Dr. Betty J. Fisher Goldialu Stone

The Quail Springs Neighborhood Association The Quail Springs Neighborhood Association
7311 Quail Springs P1, NE 7116 Quail Springs P1, NE

Albuquerque, NM 87113 Albuquerque, NM 87113

Re: Portion of Public Easement Vacation — Lot 20, Block 2, Unit 3, Tract 2 of North Albuquerque
Acres located at 7503 Oakland Ave. NE

Dear Dr. Fisher and Ms. Stone

Enclosed please find a copy of the DRB Exhibit requesting a vacation of easement / ROW for the
referenced project. The anticipated date to be heard is January 15, 2014.

If there is any additional information that you feel should be provided or if you have any questions,
please call.

Sincerely,

Ron E. Hensley
410-1622

Electrical - Civil * Mechanical * Development

300 Branding Iron Rd. S.E. ., Rio Rancho, NM 87124 Office: 505-410-1622




| T H E | The HensLey Encineering GRroup

==group =

December 13, 2013

Jeff Peterson Joe Yardumian

Nor Este Neighborhood Association Nor Este Neighborhood Association
7800 Eagle Rock Ave. NE 7801 R.C. Gorman Ave. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87122-2723 Albuquerque, NM 87122-2723

Re: Portion of Public Easement Vacation — Lot 20, Block 2, Unit 3, Tract 2 of North Albuquerque
Acres located at 7503 Oakland Ave. NE

Dear Mr. Peterson and Mr. Yardumian

Enclosed please find a copy of the DRB Exhibit requesting a vacation of easement / ROW for the
referenced project. The anticipated date to be heard is January 15, 2014.

If there is any additional information that you feel should be provided or if you have any questions,
please call.

Sincerely,

Ron E. Hensley
410-1622

Electrical * Civil * Mechanical * Development
300 Branding Iron Rd. S.E. ., Rio Rancho, NM 87124 Office: 505-410-1622
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The sbove and foregsing suvdivision of thet certain tract of land in scheol District N, 3, Ecrnalillo County, Mew Mexico witkin the Elena Gallegos Grant
Heing 211 of Section 13, Township 11 North, Renge 4 Tast, N.M.P.N. (as definsd by projection of existing public survey lines). Surveyed, platted and sub-
divided ms herson shown, concrising Plocks 1 to 20 inclusive of Trect 2 Unit 3," Nortn Albuquerque Acres, is =iib the free consent and in accordancs with
the desire of the undersigned owner and proorictor thercof,
HORTNHI HEALTY (0¥ %, INC, Ovner and sroprietor.
ATgwe?y Deowey, Secrstary, by 5/ M, Norins dont.
State of valifornia )
County of Los Angeles) .

On this 4th day of Sept., 1831, before me, & Hotury Pudlic in znd for anid county, parsonel 1y cpneired kN, Norins and J. W. Dewey, both to me
personally knowm, who being duly sworn by me sccording to low, did say that tney are Prosident and Secretary, respectivaly of the Norina Realty Company, Inc.,)
and that the sesl affixed to the forepoing instrumant is the Corporate Scal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed end sald secal affixed
thereto in.behalf of said corporution by anthority of its Board of Directors, and ssid M, Norins did ackmowledge nald Instrument to be the free act and
deed of sald corporation,

In Viftness whercel 1 huve hereanto set my hand and seal the day snd Aate last above written.

s/ __Loulse Y. Welty - lotsry Public
sion explires April ¥0, 1
Surveyor of :lilla County New “Mexleo, hereby cortify that T have examined the plet o Tract 2, Unit 3, North Albuguerque
errbifickte appeara wnd have appraved tl e this 2nd d " Septa., 1wil,
161 of 758 Boret g Eotitty fomiimionars oo < = 125 R 3 - anty Sury
o ot B e o] 6+ A 14 3/ €, B. Beyer, County Surveyor.
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